department's rules applicable to those systems or which are making 14 
satisfactory progress towards compliance under a schedule approved by the 15 
department if either of the following conditions is satisfied: 16 

(i)  The revision, addition, extension or modification has a project 17 
cost of twelve thousand five hundred dollars $12,500 or less. 18 

(ii)  The revision, addition, extension or modification is made to a 19 
water line which is not for a subdivision requiring plat approval by a 20 
city, town or county, and has a project cost of more than twelve thousand 21 
five hundred dollars $12,500 but less than fifty thousand dollars $50,000, 22